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	WOMEN
	EQUAL TO OR FASTER THAN
LCM
	EQUAL TO OR FASTER THAN
SCY
	THURSDAY EVENING
Session 1 – DEEP END
	EQUAL TO OR FASTER THAN
SCY
	EQUAL TO OR FASTER THAN
LCM
	MEN

	1
	3:17.59
	2:54.19
	10 & Under 200 Individual Medley
	2:53.69
	3:16.89
	2

	3
	5:29.09
	6:07.99
	11-12 500 Free
	6:02.59
	5:21.89
	4

	5
	10:07.59
	11:18.69
	Senior 1000 Free
	10:33.39
	9:29.49
	6

	7
	6:20.39
	5:33.09
	11-12 400 Individual Medley
	5:25.79
	6:11.49
	8



	WOMEN
	EQUAL TO OR FASTER THAN
LCM
	EQUAL TO OR FASTER THAN
SCY
	FRIDAY MORNING
Session 2 
	EQUAL TO OR FASTER THAN
SCY
	EQUAL TO OR FASTER THAN
LCM
	MEN

	9
	2:43.89
	2:22.29
	13-14 200 Individual Medley
	2:12.99
	2:33.69
	10

	11
	2:39.49
	2:18.69
	15-16 200 Individual Medley
	2:06.79
	2:26.39
	12

	13
	2:38.59
	2:17.39
	Senior 200 Individual Medley
	2:03.69
	2:23.89
	14

	15
	1:15.49
	1:06.59
	13-14 100 Butterfly
	1:01.89
	1:10.39
	16

	17
	1:13.89
	1:05.29
	15-16 100 Butterfly
	58.99
	1:07.09
	18

	19
	1:13.39
	1:04.29
	Senior 100 Butterfly
	57.69
	1:05.39
	20

	21
	
	
	Senior 800 Freestyle Relay
	
	
	22

	23
	5:01.79
	5:38.29
	13-14 500 Freestyle
	5:19.99
	4:50.09
	24

	25
	4:54.89
	5:28.09
	Senior 500 Freestyle
	5:02.49
	4:33.19
	26



Friday Morning Shallow will be Events 9, 12, 14, 15, 18, 20, 22, 23, 26 
Friday Morning Deep will be Events 10, 11, 13, 16, 17, 19, 21, 24, 25, and possibly some heats of 25


.


	GIRLS
	EQUAL TO OR FASTER THAN
LCM
	EQUAL TO OR FASTER THAN
SCY
	FRIDAY AFTERNOON
Session 3 
	EQUAL TO OR FASTER THAN
SCY
	EQUAL TO OR FASTER THAN
LCM
	BOYS

	27
	2:37.59
	2:18.19
	11-12 200 Freestyle
	2:14.79
	2:33.39
	28

	29
	2:58.39
	2:36.39
	10 & Under 200 Freestyle
	2:31.29
	2:51.89
	30

	31
	1:48.39
	1:35.69
	8 & Under 100 Freestyle
	1:37.49
	1:52.39
	32

	33
	35.79
	31.89
	11-12 50 Butterfly
	31.69
	35.89
	34

	35
	41.49
	36.39
	10 & Under 50 Butterfly
	36.19
	40.89
	36

	37
	59.79
	53.49
	8 & Under 50 Butterfly
	51.69
	57.29
	38

	39
	
	1:13.09
	11-12 100 Individual Medley
	1:11.09
	
	40

	41
	
	1:21.39
	10 & Under 100 Individual Medley
	1:20.39
	
	42

	43
	2:57.99
	2:33.79
	11-12 200 Backstroke
	2:30.29
	2:53.79
	44



Friday Afternoon will most likely be swum all in the Deep in Event Number order 27-44

	WOMEN
	FRIDAY FINALS
Session 4
	MEN

	27
	11-12 200 Freestyle
	28

	29
	10 & Under 200 Freestyle
	30

	9
	13-14 200 Individual Medley
	10

	11
	15-16 200 Individual Medley
	12

	13
	Senior 200 Individual Medley (B,A)
	14

	33
	11-12 50 Butterfly
	34

	35
	10 & Under 50 Butterfly
	36

	15
	13-14 100 Butterfly
	16

	17
	15-16 100 Butterfly
	18

	19
	Senior 100 Butterfly (B,A)
	20

	39
	11-12 100 Individual Medley
	40

	41
	10 & Under 100 Individual Medley
	42

	23
	13-14 500 Freestyle
	24

	25
	Senior 500 Freestyle (B,A)
	26

	43
	11-12 200 Backstroke
	44

	21
	Senior 800 Freestyle Relay (Final Heat)
	22




	WOMEN
	EQUAL TO OR FASTER THAN
LCM
	EQUAL TO OR FASTER THAN
SCY
	SATURDAY MORNING
Session 5
	EQUAL TO OR FASTER THAN
SCY
	EQUAL TO OR FASTER THAN
LCM
	MEN

	45
	
	
	Senior 400 Medley Relay
	
	
	46

	47
	2:23.89
	2:06.49
	13-14 200 Freestyle
	1:58.69
	2:16.09
	48

	49
	2:20.39
	2:02.49
	Senior 200 Freestyle
	1:51.69
	2:09.09
	50

	51
	1:17.19
	1:07.09
	13-14 100 Backstroke
	1:03.09
	1:12.89
	52

	53
	1:15.99
	1:05.39
	15-16 100 Backstroke
	59.79
	1:09.69
	54

	55
	1:15.29
	1:04.59
	Senior 100 Backstroke
	58.09
	1:08.69
	56

	57
	3:02.89
	2:39.39
	13-14 200 Breaststroke
	2:28.29
	2:52.09
	58

	59
	2:56.39
	2:33.49
	Senior 200 Breaststroke
	2:17.29
	2:39.09
	60

	61
	32.19
	28.19
	13-14 50 Freestyle
	25.99
	29.49
	62

	63
	31.69
	27.69
	15-16 50 Freestyle
	24.79
	27.89
	64

	65
	31.49
	27.49
	Senior 50 Freestyle
	24.29
	27.99
	66

	67
	
	
	13-14 200 Medley Relay
	
	
	68

	69
	
	
	15-16 200 Medley Relay
	
	
	70

	71
	5:45.39
	5:02.69
	13-14 400 Individual Medley
	4:43.39
	5:26.19
	72

	73
	5:34.39
	4:52.29
	Senior 400 Individual Medley
	4:25.69
	5:06.29
	74



Saturday Morning Shallow will be events 45, 48, 49, 52, 53, 55, 58, 59, 62, 63, 65, 68, 69, 72, 73, and possibly some heats of 73
Saturday Morning Deep will be events 46, 47, 50, 51, 54, 56, 57, 60, 61, 64, 66, 67, 70, 71, 74 
	GIRLS
	EQUAL TO OR FASTER THAN
LCM
	EQUAL TO OR FASTER THAN
SCY
	SATURDAY AFTERNOON
Session 6
	EQUAL TO OR FASTER THAN
SCY
	EQUAL TO OR FASTER THAN
LCM
	BOYS

	75
	1:12.89
	1:03.09
	11-12 100 Freestyle
	1:01.89
	1:10.49
	76

	77
	1:21.19
	1:11.39
	10 & Under 100 Freestyle
	1:10.19
	1:20.39
	78

	79
	
	1:54.39
	8 & Under 100 Individual Medley
	1:50.39
	
	80

	81
	1:33.79
	1:21.69
	11-12 100 Breaststroke
	1:19.39
	1:31.69
	82

	83
	1:46.49
	1:32.39
	10 & Under 100 Breaststroke
	1:30.19
	1:44.69
	84

	85
	1:07.09
	59.09
	8 & Under 50 Breaststroke
	58.69
	1:06.69
	86

	87
	38.49
	33.29
	11-12 50 Backstroke
	33.09
	37.99
	88

	89
	43.49
	37.99
	10 & Under 50 Backstroke
	37.79
	43.29
	90

	91
	2:58.59
	2:36.39
	11-12 200 Individual Medley
	2:33.79
	2:55.89
	92

	93
	2:59.29
	2:36.39
	11-12 200 Butterfly
	2:32.69
	2:53.59
	94

	95
	
	
	10 & Under 200 Freestyle Relay
	
	
	96

	97
	
	
	11-12 200 Freestyle Relay
	
	
	98



Saturday Afternoon will most likely be swum all in the Deep in Event Number order 75-98

	WOMEN
	SATURDAY FINALS
Session 7
	MEN

	47
	13-14 200 Freestyle
	48

	49
	Senior 200 Freestyle
	50

	75
	11-12 100 Freestyle
	76

	77
	10 & Under 100 Freestyle 
	78

	51
	13-14 100 Backstroke
	52

	53
	15-16 100 Backstroke
	54

	55
	Senior 100 Backstroke (B,A)
	56

	81
	11-12 100 Breaststroke
	82

	83
	10 & Under 100 Breaststroke 
	84

	57
	13-14 200 Breaststroke
	58

	59
	Senior 200 Breaststroke (B,A)
	60

	87
	11-12 50 Backstroke
	88

	89
	10 & Under 50 Backstroke 
	90

	61
	13-14 50 Freestyle
	62

	63
	15-16 50 Freestyle
	64

	65
	Senior 50 Freestyle (B,A)
	66

	91
	11-12 200 Individual Medley
	92

	71
	13-14 400 Individual Medley
	72

	73
	Senior 400 Individual Medley (B,A)
	74

	95
	11-12 200 Butterfly
	96

	45
	Senior 400 Medley Relay (Final Heat)
	46



	WOMEN
	EQUAL TO OR FASTER THAN
LCM
	EQUAL TO OR FASTER THAN
SCY
	SUNDAY MORNING
Session 8
	EQUAL TO OR FASTER THAN
SCY
	EQUAL TO OR FASTER THAN
LCM
	MEN

	99
	
	
	Senior 400 Freestyle Relay
	
	
	100

	101
	2:38.69
	2:18.29
	13-14 200 Backstroke
	2:10.09
	2:30.29
	102

	103
	2:34.79
	2:13.59
	Senior 200 Backstroke
	2:01.09
	2:22.09
	104

	105
	1:09.69
	1:01.19
	13-14 100 Freestyle
	56.89
	1:05.29
	106

	107
	1:08.39
	59.99
	15-16 100 Freestyle
	54.19
	1:02.19
	108

	109
	1:08.29
	59.49
	Senior 100 Freestyle
	53.19
	1:01.29
	110

	111
	2:38.79
	2:21.69
	13-14 200 Butterfly
	2:11.69
	2:29.99
	112

	113
	2:34.89
	2:15.19
	Senior 200 Butterfly
	2:03.39
	2:19.89
	114

	115
	1:28.19
	1:16.59
	13-14 100 Breaststroke
	1:10.79
	1:21.29
	116

	117
	1:26.69
	1:15.69
	15-16 100 Breaststroke
	1:07.89
	1:18.89
	118

	119
	1:25.29
	1:13.59
	Senior 100 Breaststroke
	1:06.29
	1:17.09
	120

	121
	
	
	13-14 200 Freestyle Relay
	
	
	122

	123
	
	
	15-16 200 Freestyle Relay
	
	
	124

	125
	19:26.39
	18:58.69
	Senior 1650 Freestyle
	17:37.89
	18:04.79
	126



Sunday Morning Shallow will be events 100, 101, 104, 105, 108, 110, 111, 114, 115, 118, 120, 121, 124, 126
Sunday Morning Deep will be events 99, 102, 103, 106, 107, 109, 112, 113, 116, 117, 119, 122, 123, 125, and possibly some heats of 125
 
	GIRLS
	EQUAL TO OR FASTER THAN
LCM
	EQUAL TO OR FASTER THAN
SCY
	SUNDAY AFTERNOON
Session 9
	EQUAL TO OR FASTER THAN
SCY
	EQUAL TO OR FASTER THAN
LCM
	BOYS

	127
	3:21.09
	2:56.39
	11-12 200 Breaststroke
	2:49.39
	3:17.09
	128

	129
	1:00.79
	53.59
	8 & Under 50 Backstroke
	53.59
	1:00.79
	130

	131
	1:34.79
	1:21.79
	10 & Under 100 Backstroke
	1:20.09
	1:31.69
	132

	133
	1:23.29
	1:12.69
	11-12 100 Backstroke
	1:10.79
	1:22.39
	134

	135
	48.79
	43.49
	8 & Under 50 Freestyle
	42.49
	47.89
	136

	137
	36.29
	31.89
	10 & Under 50 Freestyle
	31.39
	35.69
	138

	139
	33.39
	29.39
	11-12 50 Freestyle
	28.39
	32.49
	140

	141
	1:36.79
	1:25.29
	10 & Under 100 Butterfly
	1:24.79
	1:36.09
	142

	143
	1:21.89
	1:12.49
	11-12 100 Butterfly
	1:10.59
	1:20.39
	144

	145
	48.09
	41.99
	10 & Under 50 Breaststroke
	41.89
	48.19
	146

	147
	42.09
	37.49
	11-12 50 Breaststroke
	36.89
	41.99
	148

	149
	
	
	10 & Under 200 Medley Relay
	
	
	150

	151
	
	
	11-12 200 Medley Relay
	
	
	152



Sunday Afternoon will most likely be swum all in the Deep in Event Number order 127-152

	WOMEN
	SUNDAY FINALS
Session 10
	MEN

	127
	11-12 200 Breaststroke
	128

	125
	Senior 1650 Freestyle (Final Heat)
	126

	131
	10 & Under 100 Backstroke
	132

	133
	11-12 100 Backstroke
	134

	101
	13-14 200 Backstroke
	102

	103
	Senior 200 Backstroke (B,A)
	104

	137
	10 & Under 50 Freestyle
	138

	139
	11-12 50 Freestyle
	140

	105
	13-14 100 Freestyle
	106

	107
	15-16 100 Freestyle
	108

	109
	Senior 100 Freestyle (B,A)
	110

	141
	10 & Under 100 Butterfly
	142

	143
	11-12 100 Butterfly
	144

	111
	13-14 200 Butterfly
	112

	113
	Senior 200 Butterfly (B,A) 
	114

	145
	10 & Under 50 Breaststroke
	146

	147
	11-12 50 Breaststroke
	148

	115
	13-14 100 Breaststroke
	116

	117
	15-16 100 Breaststroke
	118

	119
	Senior 100 Breaststroke (B,A)
	120

	99
	Senior 400 Freestyle Relay (Final Heat)
	100




Christmas Meet
Meet Entry Summary
(This completed form MUST accompany your payment. Both sides of this form must be complete and accompany your check in the mail before the entry deadline of December 6 in order to be considered complete.)
ENTRY DEADLINE is Tuesday, December 5, 2017, 10am via OME ONLY.
Mail completed Meet Entry Summary, Payment and Entries to:
Pitt Swim Office – Christmas Meet, Suite 218 Fitzgerald Field House, Pittsburgh, PA 15261

TEAM NAME	  		CODE LETTERS (5)  	
COACH	  		Phone	  		E-mail	  	
TEAM ENTRY PERSON	  		E-mail	  	
TEAM ADDRESS	  		
	  	
ENTRY FEE PAYMENT   (Check Payable to Team Pittsburgh Aquatics)


Number of Individual Entries			at $5.00=	$	

Number of Relay Entries			at $10.00=	$	

Number of Athletes			at $5.00=	$	
(Facility Surcharge)

									TOTAL Submitted=	$	

One (1) Club or Certified Check per team. 	Make checks payable to:
 	Team Pittsburgh Aquatics

Questions concerning my team's entries should be directed to:
 
	  		  	
	Name		Phone	
	  	
	e-mail 

     TIMER INFORMATION FORM

	Since this is such a large regional competition, as part of your acceptance to the meet teams are REQUIRED to provide timers for prelims sessions. Please indicate below which sessions you would like to provide timers. Also, using the information provided on page 4 of the meet information packet, please denote which end your timer(s) would prefer. Thanks.   Marian, Meet Director.


FRIDAY				SATURDAY			SUNDAY                            
PRELIMS				PRELIMS				PRELIMS

_____ 8:30am-12noon 			_____ 8:30am-12noon 			_____ 8:30am-12noon 
	(13-Older)				(13-Older)				(13-Older)

_____	2pm-4:30pm 			_____	2pm-4:30pm			_____ 1:30pm-4:30pm
	(12-Younger)				(12-Younger)				(12-Younger)

FINALS				FINALS				FINALS

_____	6pm-8pm			_____	6pm-8pm			_____	5pm-7pm



TEAM NAME 		______________________________________________


CONTACT PERSON AT MEET 		________________________________


RETURN THIS FORM WITH YOUR ENTRY CHECK.  IF IT IS NOT RETURNED, YOUR ENTRY WILL BE CONSIDERED INCOMPLETE.
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